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MANY ITALIANS TO

EMIGRATE TO U. S.

iTWICE RETIRED,
HE IS SPEEDIEST

$4 MESSENGER "BOYMARRETS
ISM URGED

BY SEN. THOMAS AS

EXCHANGE REMEDY IS OFFICIAL BELIEF

(By Associated Press)
WASHINGTON. Feb. 10. Declaring

that foreign exchange had become the
"sinister international problem" with-
in the last six months and unless ad-

justed soon "commercial chaos" would

cows, $5.005.50;, butcher bulls, $8.00
9.00; bologna bulls, $7.008.00;

calves, $12.0017.00.
Sheep Receipts. light: market,

steady. Sheep, $3.009.00; lambs,
$12.00 15.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. Feb. 10 Receipts-Cat-tle,

500; bogs, 3,500; sheep, 100.
Cattle Market slow and weak;

steers, good to choice, $11 12.50;
fair to good, $9.00 11.00; common to
fair, $6.009.00; heifers, good to

WAGNER GRAIN LETTER
CHICAGO, Feb. 10. Big rally

based on small receipts at Chicago;
reports of country not selling on the
break, claims of two million rye and
two and one-ha- lf million oats taken
abroad In five days. New York gossip
says that the French food demand will
equal ten million bushels per month.
Cash corn one to four cents higher;
oats one to two cents higher. Sterling
about steady at 3.36. About 17 points
above the record low. This is the
first rally on the Feb. 2 to 9 decline,
and dips Bhould follow. Monday break
a Tuesday bulge. Locals are less
bearish and will evidently buy on
Wednesday's dip.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO, Feb. 10. Following is the

range of futures on Chicago Board of
Trade today:

. V' 'J

tlGlM

overwhelm international trade, bena-to- r

Thomas, Democrat, Colorado, urg-
ed in a speech today the

of the old ratio between gold
and silver and the creation of Interna-
tional

"The time has come," he said, "when
America should take the initiative and
renew its proposal of 1987 for the es-

tablishment of a parity between the
ancient monetary metals whose rela-
tive values now oscillate between 15 M

and 15 to 1.

Europe, bereft of gold and burdened
with an enormous debt, Senator Thom-
as declared, faces the problem of re-

establishing and her
foreign trade and would welcome any
system of international stabilization of
silver and gold values that could be
accomplished without endangering the
financial structure of international
commerce or credit. The slow but
steady rise in the value of silver dur-
ing the war in spite of efforts to pre-
vent it more than restored the old
equilibrium between gold and silver,
he said, until today gold is the cheap-
er metal and it rather than silver
needs the steadying influence of an in-

ternational agreement.

CBy Associated Press)
NAPLES. Feb. 10 More Italians

will emigrate to the United States this
year than in the record year of 1913.
when 375,000 left these shores for
America, in the opinion of American
officials In Italy. Already they are
besieging the consulate here to the
extent that the small staff is swamp-
ed. The thirty ships plying between
Italy and the United States are carry-- '
ing thousands.

It is estimated that 100,000 reserv-- j
ists who came from the United States
are alive and that 60,000 of them will
return this year. All who wish to go
back must do so within two years.

One of the chief reasons American
consuls are overburdened with work
is that such careful check is made of
each applicant for a passport. The
only illiterates allowed to go are wives
and children of men already in
America. A conviction in court, even
for a minor offense, bars the appli-
cant from going.

U. S. "Mighty Particular"
The Associated Press correspond-

ent watched the Dante Alighieri sail
from here on her last trip with 1,700
third class passengers for New York.
They were mostly women and children
but among them was a sprinkling of
reservists, many in faded uniforms.

The correspondent spoke to sever-
al rejected reservists who glumly
watched the vessel sail. One was an
illiterate, the second had been con-
victed of assault and battery, spent
eleven days in jail and complained
that the United States was "mighty
particular when it would not admit a
man because he had had a fight",
while the third had been jailed for--

choice, $9.5011.50; fair to good, $8.00
9.50; common to fair, $6.008.00;

cows, good to choice, $9.0010.00;
fair to good, $7.509.00; cutters, $6.00

7.00; canners, $4.505.50; stock
steers, $6.5011.00; stock heifers,
$6.509.00; stock cows, $6.007.00;
bulls, steady; bologna, $7.009.00;
fat bulls, $9.5010.00; milch cows,
slow, $60 140; calves, strong, 50c
higher; good to choice, $19.50 20.00;
fair to good, $14.0019.50; common
and large, $6.0013.00.

Hogs Slow ; market 25c , - lower ;

heavies, $15.0015.50; good to choice
packers and butchers, $15.5015.75;
medium, $15.75; stags, $8.009.75;
common to choice heavy fat sows,
$9.0013.25; light shippers, $16.00;
pigs, 110 pounds and less, $10.00
$14.00.

Sheep Steady; good to choice,

Open High Low Close
Rye.

May 149 155Vs 149 154
Corn.

May 125 128 124 128
July 122 125 122 125

Oats.
May 74 77 74 77

July 67 69 67 09
Pork;

May 33.65 34.25
Lard.

May 21.02 21.20
Ribs.

May 18.37 18.37

the matter of drainage before the cir-
cuit Judge, spending $500 of his own
money in the effort, but nothing came
of it. Then he dropped the whole
matter and started after the Job him-
self with a ditching ma-
chine.

Before draining this land he could
not get over $15 to $25 per acre, but
after ditching and getting it Into
shape he would not take $10 per
acre for it. The land is rich and will
produce more and better crops for
years to come than he could get from
any other kind of land.

He makes his own ditches, often
three to four feet deep, and can
build a half mile or more of them in
less than a day. The laterals to con-
nect up with the main ditch require
even less time. He can put the whole
body of land under cultivation and
have also as fine corn and meadow
land as there is in the state.

In like manner he Is going to drain
his peat land which contains live
springs --which saturate their sur-
roundings. The last ditch he made
took care of every bit of water from
the big rains In December.

No farmer ought to be without a
ditching machine as It can be put to
so many uses. The right kind of a
ditcher is also a perfect terracing
machine and for laying tile it cannot
be beat because you can go right
back and cover the tile with the same
machine.

If you have such land you should
lose no time in addressing the State
Agricultural College and asking them
for the most economical way to re-
claim It.

HIGH-PRICE- D FARM LAND RECL
AIMED FROM SWAMPS.

By W. A. Martin.
National Crop Improvement Service.

HAS been estimated that nearlyITone-ha-lf of the farm lands of
America are standing Idle be-

cause they are not In tillable condi-
tion. For instance, In the state of
Wisconsin there are thousands of
small lakes most of which are sur-
rounded by more or less wonderful
rich land which is either overflowed
or low-lyin- g in bogs.

It Is one of the problems of every
agricultural college to put this land
in farming condition and much' prog-
ress is being made in introducing
modern methods of draining this
land.

County agricultural agents In coun-
ties which have such low-lyin-g lands,
are holding drainage meetings and
they will all welcome any man who
is in search of drainage Information.
No man who has a wet farm should
neglect putting it in tillable condi-
tion.

Many instances are cited of won-

derful results from merely making
ditches. One county agent

states that a farmer at Green Bay,
Wis., by the name of M. Bodenheimer,
had 320 acres of fiat land on which
the water stood whenever It rained.
The water would sog into the land
and consequently it kept too soft and
wet to work. He acquired this land
about eighteen years ago and he al-

ways thought a lot of the place as
the soil was of a rich nature and he
was determined to get something out
if it.

He got signers and tried to bring

?a.5Ul0.50; fair to good, $6.009.00;
common to fair, $4.005.00; bucks,
$4.00 7.50; lambs, steady; good to
choice. $19.5020.00; seconds, $15.00

17.00; fair to good. $17.0019.50;
common skips, $10.0014.00.

V. W. Clough.
' Twice has V. W. Clough, noj six-tv-fo- ur,

retired, to await "the ct!ti
reaper" but each time has become
tired waiting. So now you'll Snd
him delivering telegrams in Seattle.
He's known as t'.ie speediest "boy"in that city, lie uses his own auto.

The "whirligig of time" he declared i

had made applicable to gold today the !

same arguments that were used
against silver in 1S96, and '97, Senator J

Thomas declared that "events have
confounded the contentions of the ad-- 1

vocates of gold standard supremacy,
disturbing the peace.justified the arguments of the defend- - (

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., Feb. 10. Clover seed
Prime cash, $35.25; Feb., $34.80;

tMarch. $34.25; April, $33.75; Oct.,
'$25.50. Alsike Prime cash and
iMarch, $35.25. Timothy Prime cash

nd 1918. $6.45; 1919, $6.60; March.
$6.60; April, $6.55; May. $6.50.

Pullmans Ready to
Carry Local Rotarians

To Ft. Wayne Meeting

SEVENTH OLIVE VICTIM DIES.
(By Associated Press)

MEMPHIS, Tenn.. Feb. 10. Mrs.
Uzell K. Ivy died today, making the
seventh fatality resulting from the
luncheon party here last week, at
which ripe olives were served. F. A.
Mantell. city chemist, said complete

Two Pullman cars have been chart-
ered to carry the local Rotary club to
the annual conference of the Eleventh
Indiana District of Rotary clubs,

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Feb. 10. Corn No. 2

mixed, not quoted; No. 3. mixed,
$1.34; No. 2 yellow, not quoted; No.
3 yellow, $1.35.

Oats No. 2 white, 82834c; No.
3 white, 8083c.

Pork, nominal; Ribs, $18.0018.75;
Lard, $20.30.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Feb. 10 Hogs Receipts

28,000; market higher; bulk $14.40
$15.10; top $15.20; heavies $14.25
$14.75; medium $14.50 15; lights.
$14.5015.20; light' lights $14.2515;
heavy packing sows smooth $13.50.
$144; heavy packing sows rough $13
$13.50; pigs $13.2514.25.

Cattle Receipts 15,000; market
steady; beef steers, medium and heav-
ies, choice and prime $1517; medium
and good $1115; common $911;light weight, good and choice $12.00
$16.00; common and medium $8.50
$12.00; butcher cattle, heifers $6.50
$12.50; cows $6.5011.25; canners and
cutters $5.256.25; veal calves $16.25

17.50; feeder steers $7.85 11.75;
6tocker steers $710.50.

Sheep Receipts 12,000; market
firm; lambs $1821; culls and com-
mon $1518; ewes, medium, good and
choice. $10.7513.85; culls and com-
mon, $6.5010.25.

ence of botulinus germs.which convenes in Ft. Wayne Wednes
day.

ers of silver and confirmed the wisdom
of the theory of

Coin Dollars at Loss.
The United States cannot coin silver

dollars today except at a loss. Senator
Thomas said, and the condition will
soon, apply as well to fractional cur-
rency. On such a basis he declared,
the coins will go to the melting pot as
fast as they are made and inevitably
rrecipitate throughout the world a
famine in fractional currency unless
the ration be adjusted by international
agreement.

The volume of paper money in the
world is out of all proportion to the
value of specie, he said, and in this
condition lies the seat of the inter-
national exchange crisis. At the be-

ginning of the world war the total
paper money of the thirty principal
nations of the world amounted to
ebout seven billion dollars, he declared
and in December, 1919 it had increased
to more than forty billion dollars

The cars will be attached to a spe
cial train which will leave the Penn
sylvania station at 1:40 p. m. Wednes
day. Special cars bearing the Indian-
apolis delegation will accompany the

A REAL FORD STARTER.
The "Modern" is different from all

others. A complete engine auxiliary,
with Fan, Vaporizing Dash Primer,
etc. The only competitor of electric
starters, at one-fourt- h the cost. Write
at once for description, approval of-

fers and introductory price. MODERN
SPECIALTY COMPANY, Racine, Wis.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O., Feb. 10. Wheat
No. 1 red, $2.552.56; No. 2 red,

$2.522.55; No. 3 red, $2.502.52;
other grades as to quality, $2.252.47.
Corn No. 2 white, $1.441.45; No. 3
white, $1.421.44; No. 4 white, $1.39

1.41. Corn No. 2 yellow, $1.43
144; No. 3 yellow, $1.411.43; No. 4
yellow, $1.381.40. Corn No. 2 mix-
ed, $1.411.42.

500 Attend Jackson Corn
Show; Lindley Baker Wins

Two Firsts on Exhibit
With two first prizes, in the yellow

local party from Richmond.
The pullnians will be used as the

hotel headquarters for the local party
when they reach Ft. Wayne, because
of the crowded conditions in the north-
ern Indiana city. The cars will be
parked in yards near the center of the
town.

Members of the local delegation
will come back late Thursday night.

i while the gold reserves of the same

arriving in Richmond early the next
morning. The pullmans will be side

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, Feb. 10. Cattle

Receipts. 625; steady. Calves Re-
ceipts, 225; $1 lower; $6.0022.50.
Hogs Receipts, 1,600; heavy slow,
light steady to 25 cents higher; heavy,
$15.5016.25; mixed. $16.0016.25;
Yorkers, $17.0017.15; light Yorkers
and pigs, $16.7517.00; roughs, $13.50

14.00; stags, $9.0011.00. Sheepand Lambs Receipts, 2,400; lambs,
25 cents higher; lambs, $12. 00 12.25;
others unchanged.

tracked in the east yards and the
guests will be permitted to sleep.

aim wane cmsses, iiuuiey ri., ui (.ountries had remained practicallyJackson township walked away with stationary at around seven billionhonors in the Jackson township Farm
t dollars

Federation corn show at Cambridge; ..We'may. indeed we must" Senator
City Tuesday In the single ear ex- - Thomas added ..end our credit to
hibit, Archie Davis, also of Jackson , ;hose whose trade we need Dut we
township, won the only prize offered j oannot, Pave Dy mutuai agreement forfor a single ear. ne fjxity of exchanges, removed theOther prize winners follow: element from International
low corn, first, Lindley Baker, Jack-jtrad- e stimulate international con- -

. NOTICE OF RECEIVER'S SALE..

Notice is hereby given that the un-

dersigned as Receiver of the Rich-

mond Standard Mfg. Co., will, pur-
suant to an order of the Wayne Cir-

cuit Court of Indiana, offer for sale at
public auction all the property, except
cash on hand, of such company, said
sale to be made on the premises im-

mediately north of the Pennsylvania
Railway passenger station in the city
of Richmond, Indiana, at five o'clock
P. M. Friday. February 13th. 1920.

Said property will be sold at not less
than two thirds of the appraised value

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
(Furnished by Eggemeyer't.)

LOCAL PRODUCE
Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c

lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 40c lb.; dry
onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c bunch;
green mangoes, 8c each; garlic, 75c lb;
cabbage, 10c lb.; egg plant, 25c lb.;
celery, 20c a bunch; green beans,
25c a pound; radishes, 5c a bunch;
spinach, 20c lb.; sweet potatoes, 10c
lb.; rutabagas, 5c lb.; turnips, 10c lb.;
Spanish onions, 15s lb.: shallotts, 10c
lb.; Brussel sprouts, 40c quart; cauli-
flower, 20c lb.; mushrooms, $1.25 lb.;
oyster plant, 10c lb.; kohlrabi, 20c lb.;
"rench endive, 50c lb.; parsnips, 5c
b.: cucumbers, 50c each; Irish pota-oe- s,

6c lb.
Eggs, 60 cents dozen; storage eggs,

60c doz.;k creamery butter, 75c lbs.;
country butter, 65c lb. Turkeys, 65c
pound.

Fruitt.
Bananas, 12c lb.; lemons, 40c doz.:

apples, 10c lb.; chestnuts. 50c lb.;
fresh cocoanut, 25c; fresh pineapples
35c each; walnuts, 10c lb. chestnuts,
50c' lb; California pears, 5c eatu-Malag-

a

grapes, 60c lb.; grape fruit, 10
and 15c each; oranges, 45c doz.; tan-
gerines, 60c doz.; pomegranets, 10c
granates, 10c each; strawberries, $1.25
quart.

son township; second, A. a, L,angston, , f,dence jn modern currency systems.

According to an estimate made Tues-
day about 12 women and 24 men will
make up the local party.

J. H. Bentley, president of the local
club, is the only Richmond man sched-
uled to speak at the conference. He
will give an address Thursday after-
noon. He is also president of the
conference.

J. H. Hill is chairman of the com

He"nry county; third. Earl Clevenger, make the problem of deflation com-

paratively easy and the
regime of a saner and more depend-
able monetary medium."

mittee on arrangements Other mem--! thereof and the same shall be free.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Feb. 10. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

7,500; lower. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 1,000; steady. Calves Re-

ceipts, 300; lower. Sheep Receipts,
300; steady.

HOGS.
Good mixed, 150 lbs. up, average,

?15.2515.75; assorted, 150 to 225 lbs.,
average $,1375; assorted, 225 to 275
lbs., up, average, $15.2515.50; se-

lected, 275 lbs., up average, $14.75
15.25; fat hogs, weighing down to 130
lbs., $15.5015.75; fat back pigs, un-re- r,

130 lbs., $15.2515.50; feeding,
pigs, $15.00; down; sows, according to
quality, $12.0013.75; poor to best
stags, 80 lbs., dork, $11.0013.75;
bulk of sows, $13.2513.50; sales in
truck market, $15.0016.10; light
pigs, $15.50 and $16.00.

CATTLE.
Killing steers, Extra good, 1.300

lbs. and upward, $14.00 15.00; good
to choice, 1,250 lbs. and upward. $12.50
(it J3.50; common to medium,, 1,250 lbs.

Nineteen Deaths Mark bers include Horace G. Clark, C. A.

Jackson township. Mixed corn, first,
Lindley Baker; second, Paul Bertsch,
Jackson township; third, A. J. Theo-bol- d,

Fayette county. White corn,
first, A B. Langston; second, Carl
Caldwell. Fayette county; third, Dan
Ulrich, Jackson township.

Approximately 500 people from
three counties attended. There were
1C entries in the 10 ear corn exhibit.
nj : i .. ....... i iiy -

clear and discharged of all liens and

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, Feb. 10. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 1,000; market, lower; heavies,
$15.50; heavy Yorkers and light Yark-er- s,

$16.5016.75; pigs, $15.7516.00.
Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 300;

market, steady; top sheep, $15.00; top
lambs, $21.80.

Calves Receipts, 1,000; market,
steady; top, $21.00.

trpi luiii. tut? put juaist?r lucirui buuin Ft. Wayne Epidemic
FT. WAYNE, Ind., Feb. 10. With

McGuir?, John II. Johnson, Lewis
Iliff, James Hornaday, Willard Carr,
T B. Jenkins and Ben C. Bartel.

The regular weekly luncheon of the
Rotary club Tuesday was given over
to boosting the Ft. Wayne conference.
Sixty-si- x members were present.

19 deaihs yesterday of influenza or
aim o suiBie rai ciiiuea. .ucmucis ui, . . ,,
the federation continued their drive ! . '. v:. "

takers m Ft. Uayne have been asfor new members, although the initial
busy as tfaey were a year ago in thedrive With aevei? SSct Approximately 1.000few exceptions I thH flrBt epidemic.

the diseaSC are rePrted ln
township is now a member of the feS-f?fe- S ,?f

agree to assume and be bound by th'ti
terms of the leae made with Helen
Dougan, the owner of the premises
wherein said Receiver is conducting
the business of said company. Said
lease terminates on the first day of
June, 1920.

Said business will be offered for
sale as a whole and as a going con-
cern, and the purchaser thereof will
be given immediate possession of
such property.

M. LEE KIRKMAN.
Receiver Richmond Standard Mfg. Co.
Robbins, Reller & Robbins, Attys.

feb 0

eration, and the officials of the fed- - luiaProduce, Buying.
Country butters, 55c lb.; eggs, 50c eration predict a 100 percent member- -

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Feb. 10. Butter Mar-

ket Lower; creamery, 5058. '

Eggs Receipts 9,996 cases; market
higher; lowest 42; firsts 51.

Live Poultry Market unchanged.
Potatoes Steady; arrivals 90 cars;

Northern whites $4.104.35 in carlots,
Western russets, jobbing, $4.704.80.

ship before the end of the' week. WABASH. Ind.. Feb. 10. A new
record for influenza-pneumoni- a deathsdoz.; old chickens, 30c lb.; frying

chickens, 30c. lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

NEGRO YEAR BOOK OUT

The Negro Year Book for 191S-191-

the fifth annual edition, has been en-

larged and improved. There are over
200 pages of new matter. The infor-
mation contained in previous editions
has been revised and brought down to
date. One hundred and thirty pages
are devoted to a review of the events
of 1917-191- 8 as they affected the in-

terests and showed the progress of the
race.

in Wabash county this year was es
tablished yesterday when 11 were re
ported in the county.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, Feb. 10 Butter fat,

steady; whole milk creamery, extra,
65c; fancy dairy, 53c.

$12.0012.50; good to choice, 1,100
to 1,200 lbs., $11.50 12.00; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs., $11.00
11.50; frood to choice, 1,000 to 1,100
lbs., $10.5011; common to medium,
1,000 to 1,100 lbs., $9.50(7810.50: fair
to good, under 1,000 lbs., $8.5010.00;
good to choice yearlings, $11.00
12.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs., and
rip, $10.0011.50; common to medium,
800 lbs. up. $8.509.50; good to best,
under 800 lbs.. $10.50 12.00; common
to medium, under 800 lbs., $7.00
10.50.

Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-

ward, $9.50Tt 11.50; common to med

MAN YARD FORCED TO EARTH.
NEW YORK, Feb. 10. B'aulty Igni-

tion compelled Lieutenant Belvin W.
Manyard, the "flying parson" to make
a forced landing one mile from Mitch-
ell Field .Mineola, today, after he had
"hopped off" on a 2,000 mile flight in
the interest of army enlistments. He
landed at Hazelhurst Field, Long
Island, but will start again tomorrow,
it was announced.

64c;

40c;

American Legion Gets

$500,000 From Y. M. C. A.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Feb. 10. A gift of

more than $500,000 from the National
War Work council of the Y. M. C. A.
has been accepted by the National Ex-
ecutive committee of the American
Legion, it was announced here today.

The money is the surplus left in
the Y. M. C. A. treasury after remit-
tance by the American and French
governments of transportation charges
for post supplies during the world
war. The money, it was said, will be
taken by the legion as a trust fund for
five years, its us,e to be determined
later.

Eggs Lower; prime firsts,
firsts, 4951c; seconds, 48c.

Poultry, steady; springers,
hens, 36c; turkeys, 46c.

NOTICE TO BIDDERS.
State of Indiana, Wayne County, ps:

Notice is hereby given that the.
Board of County Commissioners will
receive sealed proposals for one (1)
Ideal Style A Washer, 32 inches by
36 inches, inner cylinder, single door,
pingle gear, diameter of pulley, 16
inches, and end header, for use at the

LOCAL GRAiN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.43 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.40 for
No. 2; $2.37 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.34;
No 5, $2.31.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 90c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$9.00; new corn, $1.50 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $83.50; per
cwt., $4.25; Oil Meal per ton, $88.00;
cwt., $4.65; Tankage, 50, per ton,
100, per cwt. $5.25; 60 percent, $115

per ton. cwt, $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $55.00; per cwt., $2.85;
Salt, per bbl.. $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $52; cwt, $2.70; Bran and shorts

STERLING DROPS AGAIN.
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Feb. 10. Heavy offers
of sterling this morning broke the
price to $3.33 or two and three quar-
ters cents less than yesterday's closing
Quotations, Francs checks declined
five centimes to 14.52 for a dollar and
lira went to IS. 37 to the dollar, aff ten
centimes.

Beware the Influenza! Use STERI-ZOL- .
Now on sale at your Drug

Stores. Advertisement.

ouniy roor r arm, i. o. o. Jucnmona.
Indiana, and one (1) Globe Washer.
36 inches by 36 inches, single door,
single gear, diameter of pulley. 16
inches, metal case, and end header,
for use at the County Poor Farm,
f. o. b. Richmond, Indiana.

Bids will be received until 11 o'clock
a. m. on Saturday, February 21, 1920.
at the County Auditor's office at the
Court House in the city of Richmond,
Indiana.

Bids must be submitted on blanks

Kemp's Balsam
WiuStopthatCouG--

H

mixed, per ton, $53; per cwt.. $2.7o;
Pure wheat middlings, per ton, $60.00;
per cwt., $3.10; standard middlings,
per ton, $57.00; per cwt., $3.00.

DEMOCRAT LEADER CHOSEN
(By Associated Press)

WASHINGTON, Feb. 10. Represen

GUARANTEED

designated by the state which may
tative Dwalt, of Pennsylvenia, has

,i-i- Wj ,iU , - it' . - t
FEHR'S
STYLE SHOP

903 Main

Change of ownership sale
The greatest bargain feast in town

J

bene elected chairman of the Demo-
cratic caucus to succeed Representa-
tive Saunders, Virginia, who resigned
preparatory to resigning his seat in
congress to become a judge of the Vir-

ginia supreme court. Mr. Dewalt was
unopposed.

ium, 1,050 lbs., $S.009.00; good to
bestunder 1.050 lbs., $S.009.50;
mon to medium under 1,050 lbs., $7.50,
fi8.00; canners and cutters, $5.75
7.00.

Bulls Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up-

ward, $9.5011.00; good to choice,
under 1,300 lbs., $9.009.50; fair to
medium, under 1.300 lbs.. $8.00S.50;
common to good bolognas, $7.008.00.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds. $18.50 19.00; common to
medium veals, $12.0015.00 ; good to
choice heavy calves, $9.50 11.00;
common to medium heavy calves,
$7.00 9.00.

Stackers and Feeding Cattle Good
to choice steers, 800 lbs. and up, $10.50

11.50; commcn to fair steers, 800
lbs. and up, $9.0010.00; good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $10.00
11.00; common to fair steers, under
800 lbs., $8.50 10.50; medium to good
heifers, $7.00 8.00; medium to good
cows. $6.007.50; good to choice milk-
ers, $110150; fair to medium milkers,
$75 $100; stock calves, 250 to 400
lbs., $7.00 10.00.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep, $9.0011.00;

common to medium sheep, $5.008.00;
good to choice lambs. $18.5021.00;
common to medium lambs, $14.00
17.50; good to choice yearlings, $13.00

15.00; common to medium yearlings,
$10.00 12.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.00

8.00.

NEW YORK STOCK LIST.
(By Assoctated Press)

NEW YORK, Feb. 10. The closing
quotations on the stock exchangewere:

American Can, 45.
Am. Smelting, 59.
Anaconda, 55.
Bethlehem Stee! 'B", 874.
Chesapeake and Ohio, 49.
Chino Copper, 33.
General Motors, 246V2.
Goodrich Tires, 6S.
Mexican Petroleum, 165.
Pennsylvania, 40.
Reading, 66y2.
Studebaker, 87.
Union Pacific, 114.
IT. S. Steel. 97.
Utah Copper, 70.

--
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"The Best
Investment
He Ever
Made"
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County.
Each bid shall be accompanied by

a personal or surety bond in a sum
not less than the amount of the bid.
and in all respects conform with the
law govern'ng such matters.

The Board reserves the right to ref-
lect any or all bids.

By order of the Board of County
Commissioners of Wayne County..

WILLIAM H. BROOKS,
Auditor of Wayne County.

Feb.

J

SKATING
NO BETTER

SOCIALISTS GAIN IN
SPANISH ELECTIONS

(By Associated Press)
MADRID, Feb. 10. Results of the

of the municipal elections that were
held throughout Spain on Sunday in-

dicate Socialist candidates won in
many of the smaller cities and the
party will form a strong opposition if
it does not actually control councils at
many places. It is believed the So-
cialists will have a large influence in
the results of the next general elec-
tions to the Cortes.

The Republican party on the other
hand seems to be virtually wiped out,
except in one or two cities.

NATIONAL

BICYCLES
ELMER S. SMITH
The Wheel Man

426 Main Phone 1808

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press

NEW YORK, Feb. 10. Prices on
Liberty bonds today at 2:55 p. m.,
were:
3 1-- 2 96.86
First 4 91.00
Second 4 90.20
First 4 1-- 4 91.40
Second 4 1-- 4 90.76
Third 4 1-- 4 93.50
Fourth 4 1-- 4 90.90
Victory 3 3-- 4 97.66
Victory 4 3-- 4 97.68

TUESDAY
Afternoon and Evening

THURSDAY
Afternoon and Evening '

SATURDAY
Morning. Afternoon and

Evening

COLISEUM

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Some Features:
Storm Proof "

The Hinge Joint.
The Interlocking End.

Galvanized Hooping
Fire Proof Door.

Buy early and save

money.

You can save from

$30.00 to $150.00
by buying early.

To Cure a Cold in One Day
Take LAXATIVE BROMO QUININE
(Tablets.) It stops the Cough and
Headache and works off the Cold. E.
W. GROVE'S signature on each box.
30c.

we. rLCot
Others in the quality of our

Let us please you. Phone orders
given prompt attention.

Hackman-Klefot-h & Co.
N 10th . F Sts. Phone 2015 or 2016

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 28; Home 81235

DAYTON, Ohio. Feb. 10. Hogs
Receipts. 6 cars; market, 10c higher;
choice heavies, $15.60; packers and
butchers, $15.60; heavy Yorkers, $15.25

15.60; light Yorkers, $14.5015.00;
pigs, $13.0014.00; stags, $8.00
1000; choice fat sows, $13.0013.50;
common to fair, $12.5013.00.

Cattle Receipts, 10 cars; steady;
Fair to good shippers. $11.0013.00:
good to choice butchers, $10.0012.00;
fair to medium butchers, $9.0011.00;
good to choice heifers, $9.00 11.00;
fair to good heifers, $7.00 9.00;
rhniee fat cows. $8.009.00; fair to

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.50

31.00; clover, $29.0029.50.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Feb. 10. Hay-Fi- rm;

No. 1 timothy. $31.5032.00;
No. 2 timothy, 30.5031.00; No. 1
clover, $30 30.50.

Sold in Wayne County by

The Dennis Implement Co.
15 So. 7th St. Phone 1446

1
Listen! Listen!

1 have represented the Fidelity Health
& Accident Co., in Richmond for near-
ly 12 years, and guarantee their pol-
icies. Let me tell you about one for
you.

WILL McVAY
Phone 1589 16 Odd Fellow Bldg.

DR. R. H. CARNES DENTIST
Phone 2665

Rooms 15-1-6 Comstock Building. 1016 Main Street
Open Sundays and Evenings by Appointment

BUTTER FAT QUOTATION
Butter fat delivered in Richmond is

bringing 61 cents this week.rood fat cows, $7.00 8.00; bologna


